HB1430 J.068

Amendment No.

HB24-1430

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading BY REPRESENTATIVES Holtorf and Armagost

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 371, line 5, strike "Services⁸⁰" and substitute
- 2 "Services^{80,80a}", in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "2,898,407"
- and substitute "3,398,407", and in the GENERAL FUND column strike
- 4 "2,476,736" and substitute "2,976,736".
- 5 Adjust totals accordingly.
- 6 Page 379, after line 8 insert:

7	" <u>80a</u>	Department of Military and Veterans Affairs,						
8		Executive Director and Army National Guard,						
9		Personal Services It is the General Assembly's						
10		intent that of the amount appropriated, \$500,0000						
11		General Fund be used for the Veterans Resource						
12		Information Clearing House.".						

<u>PURPOSE</u>: Adds \$500,000 General Fund for the Department of **Military and Veterans Affairs** and adds a footnote stating the General Assembly's intent that the additional funding is for the Veterans Resource Information Clearing House.

Fiscal Impact of Amendment									
Department	GF	CF	RF	FF	Total	FTE			
Military and Veterans Affairs	\$500,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$500,000	0.0			

** *** ** *** **